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Maricopa County
PRIMARY ELECTION
JULY 30, 2024

FINAL OFFICIAL RESULTS
MESA
Elector Group Counting Group Voters Cast Registered Voters ~ Turnout
DEM EARLY VOTE 26,866 40.47%
ELECTION DAY 1,459 2.20%
PROVISIONAL 20 0.03%
Total 28,345 66,388  42.70%
REP EARLY VOTE 46,340 43.58%
ELECTION DAY 6,791 6.39%
PROVISIONAL 39 0.04%
Total 53,170 106,333 50.00%
LBT EARLY VOTE 228 9.44%
ELECTION DAY 31 1.28%
PROVISIONAL 0 0.00%
Total 259 2415 10.72%
GRN EARLY VOTE 52 21.67%
ELECTION DAY 2 0.83%
PROVISIONAL 0 0.00%
Total 54 240 22.50%
NOL EARLY VOTE 141 7.06%
ELECTION DAY 8 0.40%
PROVISIONAL 1 0.05%
Total 150 1,998  751%
NON EARLY VOTE 493 0.54%
ELECTION DAY 140 0.15%
PROVISIONAL 2 0.00%
Total 635 91,507  0.69%
Total EARLY VOTE 74,120 27.57%
ELECTION DAY 8431 3.14%
PROVISIONAL 62 0.02%
Total 82,613 268,881  30.72%

Voters Cast: 82,613 of 268,881 (30.72%)
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Mesa-Mayor (Vote for

Times Cast
Undervotes

Overvotes

Candidate
DAVIS, R. CAREY

FREEMAN, MARK A.

NEELY, SCOTT
SMITH, SCOTT
WINKLE, RYAN
Write-in

Total Votes

Mesa Dist 1-Councilmember (Vote for

Times Cast
Undervotes

Overvotes

Candidate
ADAMS, RICH
HICHEZ, ZACHARY
MEYER, TIM
WILLIAMS, RON
Write-in

Total Votes

Party
NON
NON
NON
NON
NON

Party
NON
NON
NON
NON

1)

Total

82,613 / 268,881
7,940
282

Total
9,909
21,312
10,353
21,633
10,964
220
74,391

Total
13,825/ 42,758
2418

39

Total
3,795
1,182
2,994
3,370

27
11,368

30.72%

13.32%
28.65%
13.92%
29.08%
14.74%

0.30%

1)

32.33%

33.38%
10.40%
26.34%
29.64%

0.24%

Mesa Dist 2-Councilmember (Vote for 1)

Times Cast
Undervotes

Overvotes

Candidate
SPILSBURY, JULIE

WHETSTONE, MELODY

Write-in
Total Votes

Party
NON
NON

Total

14,925 / 44,826

2,489
116

Total
8,120
4,158

42
12,320

33.30%

65.91%
33.75%
0.34%
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Mesa Dist 3-Councilmember (Vote for 1)

Times Cast
Undervotes

Overvotes

Candidate

HEREDIA, FRANCISCO
LAVENDER, MARC
Write-in

Total Votes

Party
NON
NON

Total
10,183 / 39,160
1,454

25

Total
4,927
3,747

30
8,704

26.00%

56.61%
43.05%
0.34%
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