Page: 1 of 3 8/6/2024 1:52:50 PM

Maricopa County PRIMARY ELECTION JULY 30, 2024

FINAL OFFICIAL RESULTS MESA

Elector Group	Counting Group	Voters Cast	Registered Voters	Turnout
DEM	EARLY VOTE	26,866		40.47%
	ELECTION DAY	1,459		2.20%
	PROVISIONAL	20		0.03%
	Total	28,345	66,388	42.70%
REP	EARLY VOTE	46,340		43.58%
	ELECTION DAY	6,791		6.39%
	PROVISIONAL	39		0.04%
	Total	53,170	106,333	50.00%
LBT	EARLY VOTE	228		9.44%
	ELECTION DAY	31		1.28%
	PROVISIONAL	0		0.00%
	Total	259	2,415	10.72%
GRN	EARLY VOTE	52		21.67%
	ELECTION DAY	2		0.83%
	PROVISIONAL	0		0.00%
	Total	54	240	22.50%
NOL	EARLY VOTE	141		7.06%
	ELECTION DAY	8		0.40%
	PROVISIONAL	1		0.05%
	Total	150	1,998	7.51%
NON	EARLY VOTE	493		0.54%
	ELECTION DAY	140		0.15%
	PROVISIONAL	2		0.00%
	Total	635	91,507	0.69%
Total	EARLY VOTE	74,120		27.57%
	ELECTION DAY	8,431		3.14%
	PROVISIONAL	62		0.02%
	Total	82,613	268,881	30.72%

Voters Cast: 82,613 of 268,881 (30.72%)

Page: 2 of 3 8/6/2024 1:52:50 PM

Mesa-Mayor (Vote for 1)

	Total	
Times Cast	82,613 / 268,881	30.72%
Undervotes	7,940	
Overvotes	282	

Candidate	Party	Total	
DAVIS, R. CAREY	NON	9,909	13.32%
FREEMAN, MARK A.	NON	21,312	28.65%
NEELY, SCOTT	NON	10,353	13.92%
SMITH, SCOTT	NON	21,633	29.08%
WINKLE, RYAN	NON	10,964	14.74%
Write-in		220	0.30%
Total Votes		74,391	

Mesa Dist 1-Councilmember (Vote for 1)

	Total	
Times Cast	13,825 / 42,758	32.33%
Undervotes	2,418	
Overvotes	39	

Candidate	Party	Total	
ADAMS, RICH	NON	3,795	33.38%
HICHEZ, ZACHARY	NON	1,182	10.40%
MEYER, TIM	NON	2,994	26.34%
WILLIAMS, RON	NON	3,370	29.64%
Write-in		27	0.24%
Total Votes		11,368	

Mesa Dist 2-Councilmember (Vote for 1)

	Total	
Times Cast	14,925 / 44,826	33.30%
Undervotes	2,489	
Overvotes	116	

Candidate	Party	Total	
SPILSBURY, JULIE	NON	8,120	65.91%
WHETSTONE, MELODY	NON	4,158	33.75%
Write-in		42	0.34%
Total Votes		12,320	

Page: 3 of 3 8/6/2024 1:52:50 PM

Mesa Dist 3-Councilmember (Vote for 1)

	Total	
Times Cast	10,183 / 39,160	26.00%
Undervotes	1,454	
Overvotes	25	

Candidate Party		Total	
HEREDIA, FRANCISCO	NON	4,927	56.61%
LAVENDER, MARC	NON	3,747	43.05%
Write-in		30	0.34%
Total Votes		8,704	